UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

Case No. <u>18-md-02834-BLF</u>

ORDER REGARDING THE STATUS OF PERSONALWEB'S CASES AGAINST AMAZON'S CUSTOMERS

In this multidistrict litigation ("MDL"), PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC ("PersonalWeb") alleges patent infringement by Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc., (collectively, "Amazon") and separately by dozens of Amazon's customers, related to the customers' use of Amazon's Simple Storage Service ("S3"), in combination with Amazon's CloudFront content delivery network. The Court has designated PersonalWeb's suit against Twitch Interactive, Inc. ("Twitch") as the representative customer case. ECF 313.

On February 3, 2020, the Court granted summary judgment of non-infringement as to Amazon and Twitch. ECF 578. The Court hereby ORDERS the parties to file, **no later than February 17, 2020**, a joint statement and advise the Court of their respective views on whether the Court's summary judgment order (ECF 578) should be entered as to all remaining customer cases and judgment as to them.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

26 Dated: February 3, 2020

Ken falen meenan

BETH LABSON FREEMAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27